Land Run

2020 SASS SW Regional
Awards List by Category Main Match

Sunday, November 1, 2020 10:34:33 AM 10/30/2020

Category Match Clean Total Total  Minor Final
Standing ~ ALIAS Final Match State Misses ~ Proc.  Safety Time
Category: Buckaroo

1 Lever Action Kid 16 OKlahoma 1 o o L5

2 Lil Lump 188 Oklahoma 5 1 0 321.92

3 Deadeye Luke 190 Oklahoma 1 0 0 42214
Category: Buckaroo Girl

1 Cool Cat Clara 195 Oklahoma 5 0 0 a3
Category: Junior Boy

1  Coyote Cole 47 Oklahoma 3 o o .
Category: Junior Girl

1 Jenny Marshall 211 Oklahoma 3 0 0 436,38
Category: B Western

1 Green Hill Bart 22 Oklahoma 3 o o oLes

2 Holy Smoke Harmon 41 Arkansas 1 0 0 210.00

3 Sideshow Boz 235 Colorado ) o o oy

4 Slim Jim Hamilton 242 Missouri 4 1 a 545

Category: B Western Senior

1 Pepper Pete 90 Arkansas 4 0 0 256.19
2 Shootin Fox 93 Oklahoma 3 0 0 257.30
3  Flat Top Okie 94 Oklahoma 2 1 0 257.99
4 Ben Fishin 104 Oklahoma 3 1 0 262.13
5 Parson Remington 203 Kansas 12 0 0 329.95
6  Sixkiller, US Marshal 208 Nebraska 1 1 0 332.76
Category: Lady B Western
1 Wynonna Earp 96 Texas 3 0 0 258.68
2  Complicated Lady 137 Texas 3 0 0 286.54
3 Cactus Wren 239 Oklahoma 8 0 0 369.75
Category: Lady B Western Senior
1 Sierra Starr 117 Fhkk Texas 0 0 0 274.10
2 SandiaZ 131 Arkansas 2 0 0 283.37
3 Sandy Beach 174 Oklahoma 3 0 0 307.83
4  Sonora Blaze 194 Colorado 1 2 0 323.81
5  Lil Magill 226 Texas 3 1 0 354.81
6  K-Lyn Wolf 247 Kansas 3 1 0 381.11
Category: Cattle Baron
1 Rowdy Lane 50 Arizona 1 0 0 218.78
2 Speed Wagon 118 Oklahoma 4 1 0 274.46
3 Fast Fingers Green 146 Oklahoma 1 2 0 291.38
4  Cherokee Cloud 176 Texas 1 2 0 309.10
5  Bluff Creek Gilbert 205 Kansas 2 3 0 331.15
6  Moonshine 252 South Carolina 6 2 0 386.34
7 Salty Chief 307 Oklahoma 5 0 0 515.10
8 Cal Cogburn 323 Oklahoma 0 1 0 841.09
Category: Cattle Baroness
1 Copper Rose 270 Arkansas 2 0 0 404.98
2 Liberty Walsh 275 llinois 3 0 0 415.34
3 Longbranch Kitty 320 Oklahoma 16 1 0 706.16
Category: Classic Cowboy
1 YouBet 40 Hkkk Texas 0 0 0 208.91
2 MO No Name 103 Missouri 0 1 0 261.56
3 Pony Soldier 134 Oklahoma 1 0 0 285.10
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Land Run
2020 SASS SW Regional
Awards List by Category Main Match

Sunday, November 1, 2020 10:34:34 AM 10/30/2020
Category Match Clean Total Total Minor Final
Standing ~ ALIAS Final Match State Misses  Proc. ~ Safety — Time
5 3 Shot Shamrock 164 Missouri 0 3 0 301.06

Fkkk Oklahoma

9  Chili Pepper Kid 254 lowa 1 0 0 386.95

Category: Classic Cowboy Senior

1  Dragon Hill Dave 98 Texas 1 1 0 260.00
il Colorado
5  Rusty Rider 172 Arkansas 3 0 0 306.13
7 Doc Dag 271 Missouri 1 2 0 405.92
9  Handy 314 Oklahoma 10 4 0 586.67
Category: Classic Cowgirl
1 ok Texas 0 0 0 285.43
3 Boss Shamrock 303 Missouri 5 0 0 492.58

Category: Duelist

Texas

Oklahoma

Kansas

7  Jonny Gringo 171 Kansas 2 1 0 305.82

9 Rattlesnake Slim 228 Arizona 1 0 0 359.93

Category: Duelist Senior
1

48 R Arkansas 0 0 0 216.98

3 Dirt Hill Bill 68 Texas 1 0 0 233.69

Kansas

Category: Duelist Silver Senior
1 38 Kokkk Texas 0 0 0 208.16

3 The Brisco Kid 140 Oklahoma 4 2 0 288.55

5 Tuco 187 lowa 6 0 0 321.30

Category: Duelist Elder Statesman
1 Omaha John 175 Texas 4 2 0 308.92

3 Snoot Fuller 309 Texas 8 2 0 532.50
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Land Run

2020 SASS SW Regional
Awards List by Category Main Match

Sunday, November 1, 2020 10:34:36 AM 10/30/2020
Category Match Clean T(_)tal Total  Minor Final
Standing ~ ALIAS Final Match State Misses ~ Proc. ~ Safety  Time
Category: Duelist Cattle Baron
1 BillyBoots 72 Hkkk Texas 0 0 0 240.50
2  Denton Dancer 173 Fkkk Texas 0 0 0 306.85
3 Mack Hacker 263 Texas 3 2 0 397.62
4 Printer Doc 281 Arkansas 3 1 0 432.40
Category: Lady Duelist
1 Cayenne 198 Texas 3 0 0 326.94
2  Gabby Gertie 269 Oklahoma 4 1 0 404.44
3 Tequila Jane 315 Texas 6 0 0 615.82
Category: Lady Duelist Senior
1 Brazos Belle 105 Texas 1 0 0 262.95
2 LeftyLin 318 Texas 7 1 0 673.67
3 Thistle 319 Oklahoma 3 0 0 674.46
Category: El Patron
1  Ozark Outlaw 91 Arkansas 1 0 0 256.72
2 Sundance 163 lllnois 1 2 0 300.25
3 Jackrabbit Joe 180 dekkek Arizona 0 0 0 311.87
4  Kan Do Ken 184 Missouri 1 0 0 318.87
5 Jayhawk Jerry 201 Kansas 4 0 0 329.13
6  Jerry Slick 259 Missouri 2 1 0 395.37
7  Stonewall 262 bl Oklahoma 0 0 0 396.64
8 Cap'n Highpockets 279 BRI Missouri 0 0 0 426.58
Category: Elder Statesman
1 Hellscomin 18 Kok Arizona 0 0 0 188.08
2 Ambler 25 Fkkk Arkansas 0 0 0 194.24
3 Knot Hardly Dunn 53 Arizona 1 0 0 222.53
4 Snake Oil George 7 R Oklahoma 0 0 0 244.94
5 Crabby Hayes 130 llinois 2 0 0 282.50
6  Cimmaron Jack 170 Texas 1 0 0 304.09
7  Half Fast Len 182 lowa 13 0 0 313.65
8  Chisholm Kid 185 Kansas 2 0 0 319.84
9  Dusty Dustem 241 Missouri 5 1 0 373.96
10  Doc Tic Toc 321 Oklahoma 1 1 0 715.10
Category: Grand Dame
1 SlyPuppy 151 Arizona 2 0 0 293.28
2 Calico Calie 268 bk Texas 0 0 0 403.10
3 Annie Hickok 283 Oklahoma 5 0 0 433.11
Category: Frontier Cartridge
1 Money Bags Mathias 56 Indiana 2 0 0 224.11
2 Josey Kidd 73 Oklahoma 0 2 0 241.87
3 Flint Hills Dawg 83 Kansas 1 1 0 251.14
4 Ozark Shark 236 Missouri 7 0 0 367.09
5  Shanley Shooter 253 New Mexico 3 2 1 386.77
Category: Frontier Cartridge Senior
1 Rusty Cuffs 79 Hkkx Texas 0 0 0 247.03
2  MacMurtrie 88 Texas 1 0 0 253.84
3 Silver Sam 132 Texas 2 0 0 284.98
4 Edward RS Canby 191 New Mexico 2 0 0 322.82
5 Rock Slide 260 Oklahoma 15 1 0 395.39
6 R.W. 'Will' Butcher 300 Arkansas 9 1 0 482.08
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2020 SASS SW Regional

Land Run

Awards List by Category Main Match

Sunday, November 1, 2020 10:34:37 AM
Category Match Clean
Standing ALIAS Final Match
Category: Lady Frontier Cartridge
1 MoBetta 114 Fkkx
2 Shirttail Bess 152 Kk
3 Singin Sue 251
4 Maddie Atwood 266
5 Feisty 267
6  Annabelle Sweetbottom 278 Fhkx
Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist
1 Richie Reno 107
2 Coffee 125
3 Roan Henry 160
4 Blacksmith Jim 220
5  Festerin Sore 292 dekekk
Category: Frontier Cart. Duelist Senior
1 Roadrunner 97
2 Bulldog McGraw 240
3 Abilene Slim 243
4 Major Missalot 305
Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
1 Rowdy Bob 51 dokick
2 Texas Jack Daniels 129
3 Cabrito Joe 142
4 Fairplay John 168
5 Lawdog Dago Dom 192
6 Django 193
Category: Frontiersman
1  Yosemite Jim 200
2 Caprock Leatherneck 221
3 Lumpy Grits 233
4 Blackpowder Burn 258 Fekkk
Category: Forty-Niner
1  Colorado Jackson 6 Fkkk
2 Missouri Traveler 10 SHES
3 K.D. Steel 11
4 Leadfinger 12
5 JP Leadslinger 20 Fekkk
6  Sneaky 28 bk
7  Trego Kid 35 Fekkk
8 John Wesley Hardin 37
9  Medicine Creek Johnny 54
10 Dixon Creek 60
11 Panhandle Slim 64
12 Blackjack Zack 65
13 Wildcat Cliff 69 dedcdede
14  Elwood James 87
15  High Ground 120 Fekkk
16  Doolittle Dave 121
17  West Okie Wayne 141
18  Hickup 149 L
19 Bronco Mac 166
20  Ricochet Russell 177
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State

Indiana
Arizona
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Arkansas
Kansas

Kansas
Texas
Texas
Texas
Oklahoma

Oklahoma
Arkansas
Kansas
Missouri

Arkansas
Texas
Texas
Texas
llinois
Arkansas

Texas
Texas
Oklahoma
Texas

Texas
Missouri
Oklahoma
Arizona
Ilinois
Kansas
Kansas
lowa

South Dakota
Texas
Texas
Arizona
Colorado
Oklahoma
Nebraska
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Total
Misses
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10/30/2020
Final
Time

272.03
293.91
386.13
401.33
402.06
425.44

264.72
279.54
297.99
342.45
461.91

259.80
370.77
376.22
508.94

219.02
281.55
289.34
302.20
323.09
323.14

328.77
343.33
364.74
395.28

168.23
174.69
176.94
177.99
190.51
197.76
205.58
207.41
222.82
227.14
228.92
232.18
237.84
253.68
275.45
277.62
288.95
292.16
301.84
309.36



Sunday, November 1, 2020

Category
Standing

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

ALIAS

Smokey Mike

Red River Regulator
Just Totin

Aw Heck

Trooper Travis Tyree
Preacher J

Lightning Lee

Category: Lady 49Tt

1
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Shamrock Sadie
Missouri Mae
Hillside Hannah
Insanity Jane
Clara Barton
Tam Bam

Red Dixon

Kurly May

Stank Eye Sue

Category: Gunfighter

1
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Missouri Lefty

Rusty Remington
Billy the Avenger
Rusty Hammer

Kid Ricky Bobby
Artemus Von Schutze
Happy Shootzmore
V. Luna

Kid Rich

Loose Cannon

Category: Gunfighter Senior

1
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Category: Gunfighter Silver Senior

1
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Loansome Buck
Hondo Tweed
Bronco Terry
Hawkshaw Fred
Lanky Frame
Riverside Burns
Gunkiller

Noah Gonnatellya
Crooked Bullet

Roy Sackett

Brushy Creek Bill
Buffalo Bill Mathewson
Hairless

Dirt Dart

Skillet Johnson
Hopalong Ace

Ninety Caliber Al

Category: Lady Gunfighter

1
2
3
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Scarlett Darlin'
Angie Oakley
Hail Hot Mary

Land Run
2020 SASS SW Regional

10:34:39 AM
Match

Clean

Final Match

181
189
207
210
285
296
297

26

30
111
197
204
255
273
286
304

17
32
61
74
128
224
238
256

57
81
89
108
145
218
280

66

78
143
150
161
186
234
274
284
308

122
178
213
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State
Oklahoma
Texas
Oklahoma
Missouri
Texas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Arizona
Oklahoma
Texas
Kansas
Colorado
New Mexico
Texas
Kansas
Oklahoma

Missouri
Texas
llinois
Missouri
Texas
Missouri
New Mexico
New Mexico
Arizona
Oklahoma

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Nebraska
Texas
lowa
Oklahoma
Oklahoma

Texas
Texas
Arkansas
Texas
Oklahoma
llinois
Texas
Missouri
Texas
Oklahoma

South Carolina
Ohio
lowa

Awards List by Category Main Match

Total
Misses
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10/30/2020
Final
Time

312.62
322.00
332.46
335.99
436.57
470.71
472.27

197.38
198.95
269.54
325.30
330.56
388.78
412.93
439.01
496.89

131.55
165.11
186.58
200.58
227.37
242.55
280.32
348.52
369.52
391.51

224.32
250.59
255.49
265.44
290.71
339.81
428.38

232.69
246.76
289.92
292.42
298.40
320.50
366.42
414.62
434.40
523.80

277.74
309.70
337.83



Sunday, November 1, 2020

Category
Standing

ALIAS

Match
Final

Category: Lady Gunfighter Senior

1
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Catoosa Red
Mar-lynn
Buckshot Baby
Mean Mary
Dusty Dee

Ella Watson

Category: Senior

1
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Oklahoma Dee
Doc Hurd

Iron Tomahawk Kid
Gen. MT Pockets
Texita Draw

Nine Toe Joe

Two Shoots
Copperhead Carson
Indian Lover
James Ding
Buzzard Wawkin

Category: Lady Senior

1
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Della

Highland Scottie
Calamity Di Bar
Ima QuikShot
Yankee Texan
Jackie Diamond
Jesse Jane JJ
Shotglass
Loansome Dough
Sassy Boots

Lil Chickadee
Ozark Belle
Squawty Bawdy

Category: Silver Senior
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Fast Eddie

Doc Noper

G W Ketchum
Roy's Creek Dan
Kickshot

Ruidoso

Red River Raider
Angus Red
Mesquite Ranger
Texas Boden
Alabama Bill
TOP

Irish Tom
Cowboy Jake
Rawhide Cowboy
Silver Creek Jack
Tucker T Fudpucker
Ricochet Ron

169
209
222
248
257
288

23
24
42
45
85
109
154
219
231
249

67

70

76
119
155
214
229
232
246
264
265
289
310

15
27
46
63
71
82
86
99

113

144

157

183

199

202

206

287

Land Run

2020 SASS SW Regional
Awards List by Category Main Match
10:34:40 AM

Clean
Match
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State

Oklahoma
Texas
Missouri
llinois
Arkansas
Texas

Texas
Missouri
Oklahoma
Missouri
Texas
Arizona
Kansas
Kansas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Colorado

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Texas
Texas
Missouri
Indiana
Texas
Oklahoma
Texas
Colorado
Missouri
Texas

Georgia
Michigan
Texas
Oklahoma
Texas
Texas
Texas
Oklahoma
Nebraska
Texas
Arkansas
Kansas
Missouri
Kansas
Texas
Kansas
South Carolina
Texas

Total
Misses

N W E Wo b

N OFPr OFLr OO O

=
o

15

w

O O W NOPFPF OF ONMNDNMNEONMNMOOOO

Total
Proc.

P O O O O O

P O O O OO OO o o o

P OOFr PFrPROFRRFPRPREPRPRPROOO

O P NP OOOOO0OOFr OO0 OoONOOOo

Minor
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10/30/2020
Final
Time

302.32
335.21
346.40
382.82
392.17
451.60

168.86
192.70
193.86
210.77
213.06
253.11
267.70
295.36
342.21
363.72
383.58

233.22
239.00
242.67
274.89
296.29
338.17
361.21
364.43
378.42
398.15
399.33
451.71
540.19

170.86
174.27
184.57
197.74
215.85
228.10
239.34
251.11
253.42
260.15
271.65
289.98
296.47
318.23
327.21
329.60
331.59
444.73



Sunday, November 1, 2020

Category
Standing

Category: Lady Silver Senior

19
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ALIAS

Muleshoe Curly

Daisy Jane
Kiamichi Queen
Prairie Ghost
ldaho Sue

D. B. Belle
Annie D. Vine
Shortcake
Cherokee Gal
Calamity Caroline
Silver Cloud
Tex-Anna

Kylie Coyote

Category: Wrangler

Category: Lady Wrangler

1
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Scott Wayne
Dandy

J.B. Kidd

Slowaz Molasses
Big Iron Patnode
Jack High Homer
Gordie Hattrick
Mojo Rising

OK Dirty Dan
Guthrie Kid

Flyin Shootist

A. C. Biggins
Smilin Joe
Johnny Nitro
Silver Creek Drifter
Prairie Dog Pete

Clancy

One Chance Fancy
Okie Fenokie

No H Sara

Lady Roadrunner
Little Hermana
Cheeka Bow Wow

Fired-Up Fannie Sue

Blonde Trap
Lady Leia

Category: Cowboy
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Dead Eye Dillard
Creek County Kid
Buckshot Sully
Washita Rob
Carson R. Hickok
Cactus Mac
Sarsaparilla
Stennett Kid

2020 SASS SW Regional

Land Run

Awards List by Category Main Match
10:34:42 AM

Match
Final

306

127
138
225
227
277
291
293
294
295
299
312
317

14
29
31
33
34
49
52
58
62
92

101

102

136

223

230

276

39

84
100
115
133
148
159
237
272
313

13
21

59
75
95

Clean
Match
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State
Oklahoma

Arizona
Oklahoma
Arkansas
Texas
Nebraska
Texas
llinois
Arkansas
lowa
Texas
Texas
Kansas

Oklahoma
Kansas
lowa
Texas
Texas
Arkansas
Oklahoma
Texas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
lowa
Kansas
Texas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Nebraska

California
Texas
Texas
Kansas
Oklahoma
lowa
Arkansas
Arkansas
Oklahoma
llinois

Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Texas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Missouri
Missouri

Total
Misses
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Final
Time
514.60

280.09
287.12
353.02
359.58
422.90
456.15
466.69
467.48
470.68
479.68
558.10
637.33

182.27
198.01
200.29
202.07
204.69
218.32
220.59
226.10
227.90
256.79
261.14
261.48
286.20
347.39
363.01
416.11

208.39
253.10
260.77
273.14
284.99
291.98
297.93
368.76
410.60
575.78

129.38
140.77
159.68
179.19
190.77
212.75
226.86
242.64
258.40



Land Run

2020 SASS SW Regional
Awards List by Category Main Match

Sunday, November 1, 2020 10:34:44 AM 10/30/2020
Category Match Clean T(_)tal Total  Minor Final
Standing ~ ALIAS Final Match State Misses ~ Proc. ~ Safety  Time
10 Tomanator 106 Oklahoma 6 1 0 263.81
11  Rattlesnake Jones 322 Missouri 12 1 0 746.83
Category: Cowgirl
1 Gunslinger Grace 36 Minnesota 1 1 0 206.67
2 Jodi Coyote 116 Oklahoma 0 0 273.87
3  Mimsey 139 Arkansas 1 0 0 287.55
4 Storme 216 Oklahoma 15 2 0 339.40
5 BabyB Sassy 244 New Mexico 2 2 1 377.90
6 Bootless Loon 245 Oklahoma 14 2 0 378.20
7 Okie Blue Rose 290 Oklahoma 4 1 0 452.29
8  Yankee Darlin' 302 Oklahoma 10 1 0 491.58
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